Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	NT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	previously recorded on Ree	corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor Ulupinar's name reviously recorded on Reel 021672 Frame 0846. Assignor(s) hereby confirms ne spelling of inventor Ulupinar's name.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Fatih Ulupinar			09/24/2008		
Gavin Horn			09/24/2008		
Rajat Prakash			09/24/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Qualcomm In	corporated			
Street Address:	5775 Moreho	use Drive			
City:	San Diego	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121-1714	92121-1714			
PROPERTY NUMB][Νι	Imber		
Application Numbe		12091485			
	CE DATA				
CORRESPONDENC					
CORRESPONDENC	(216)696				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(216)690 Il be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	(216)696 Il be sent via US 216-696	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	(216)690 I <i>I be sent via US</i> 216-696 rstanford	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730 d@thepatentattorneys.com	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	(216)696 Il be sent via US 216-696 rstanforc ne: Amin, Tu	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(216)690 Il be sent via US 216-696 rstanforc ne: Amin, Tu 127 Pub	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730 d@thepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(216)696 Il be sent via US 216-696 rstanford ne: Amin, Tu 127 Pub 57th Floo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730 d@thepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP lic Square	essful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(216)696 Il be sent via US 216-696 rstanford ne: Amin, Tu 127 Pub 57th Floo Clevelar	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730 d@thepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP lic Square or, Key Tower			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(216)696 Ill be sent via US 216-696 rstanford ne: Amin, Tu 127 Pub 57th Floo Clevelar	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> -8730 d@thepatentattorneys.com urocy & Calvin, LLP lic Square or, Key Tower nd, OHIO 44114			

500704866

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page1.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page2.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page3.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page4.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page5.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page6.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page7.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page8.tif source=Corrective-Assignment-Submission#page8.tif

070105WOUS/QUALP411WOUS

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being faxed to **571-273-8300** on the date shown below to Mail Stop Missing Parts, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

Date: November14, 2008

/Rebecca Stanford/ Rebecca Stanford

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of:

Applicant(s): Faith Ulupinar, et al.

Serial No: 12/091,485

Filing Date: April 25, 2008

Examiner: Unknown

Art Unit: Unknown

Title: A METHOD OF TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING A REDIRECT MESSAGE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

This Request is in response to the Assignment Recordation received in connection with the above-identified patent application. There is an error with respect to the following data, which was incorrectly entered. The Assignor's Fatih Ulpinar has been misspelled.

The required documents, the original Assignment Recordation and the executed Assignment papers are hereby enclosed.

Should there be any questions regarding this paper, the Examiner is invited to contact applicants' undersigned representative at the telephone number below.

A credit card payment form is filed concurrently herewith in connection with all fees (\$40.00) due associated with this request. In the event any additional fees may be due and/or are not covered by the credit card, the Commissioner is authorized to charge such fees to Deposit Account No. 50-1063 [QUALP411WOUS].

Respectfully submitted, AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP

/Himanshu S. Amin/ Himanshu S. Amin Reg. No. 40,894

AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP 127 PUBLIC SQUARE 57th Floor, Key Tower Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Telephone (216) 696-8730 Facsimile (216) 696-8731

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Fatih Ulupinar, Gavin Horn, and Rajat Prakash ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "A METHOD OF TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING A REDIRECT MESSAGE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer number 70797, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. _ filed _____) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

was filed on <u>April 25, 2008</u> and was given U.S. Serial No.

12/091.485;

is filed concurrently herewith;

Qualcomm Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u>9/24/2008</u> E Sey 24, 208

DATE

DATE

Sep 24, 2008 DATE

Fatih Ulupinar

Gavin Horn

Rajat Prakash

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Nar	ne	Execution Date		
Faith Ulupinar				09/25/2008		
Gavin Horn				09/25/2008		
Rajat Prakash				09/25/2008		
	Y DATA					
Name:	Qualcomm II	ncorp	porated			
Street Address:	5775 Moreho	-				
City:	San Diego					
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121-1714					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 120		1209	1485			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(216)690	6-873	31			
Correspondence wi	ill be sent via	US I	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.		
Phone:	216-696					
Email:	rstanford@thepatentattorneys.com					
Correspondent Nan		-	/ & Calvin LLP			
Address Line 1:	127 Pub		•			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			ey Tower DHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070105WOUS/QUALP411WOUS						

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Himanshu S. Amin	
Signature:		/Himanshu S. Amin/	
Date:		10/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=070105-Assignment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT688 ⁻ 10/13/20 \$40		

10/15/2008 6:42:13 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN LLP COMPANY:127 PUBLIC SQUARE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



5006741324

OCTOBER 15, 2008

PTAS

AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN LLP 127 PUBLIC SQUARE 57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER CLEVELAND, OH 44114

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2008

REEL/FRAME: 021672/0846 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 070105WOUS/QUALP411WOUS

ASSIGNOR: ULUPINAR, FAITH	DOC DATE: 09/25/2008
ASSIGNOR: HORN, GAVIN	DOC DATE: 09/25/2008
ASSIGNOR: PRAKASH, RAJAT	DOC DATE: 09/25/2008
ASSIGNEE:	

P

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO

, v

TO:AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN LLP COMPANY:127 PUBLIC SQUARE

021672/0846 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12091485 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: A METHOD OF TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING A REDIRECT MESSAGE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

TO:AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN LLP COMPANY:127 PUBLIC SQUARE

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	Т		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		10/13/2008 500674132			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Faith Ulupinar		Name	09/25/2008		
Gavin Horn			09/25/2008		
Rajat Prakash			09/25/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	Qualcomm Incor	porated			
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse	3 Drive			
City:	San Diego	ian Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121-1714	92121-1714			
	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numb	ber		
Application Number: 12091		091485			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(216)696-8		<i>L.</i> 1		
Correspondence will Phone:	<i>u de sent via US Ma</i> 216-696-87	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess.</i> 30	<i></i>		
Email: rstanford@thepatentattomeys.com					
Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin LLP					
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square					
Address Line 2:57th Floor, Key TowerAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114					
Address Line 4:	Cieveland,				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		070105WOUS/QUALP411WOU	JS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Himanshu S. Amin			
Total Attachments: 1 source=070105-Assi					

RECORDED: 11/14/2008